WAY, Milwaukee County
T 4‘7%

X7 .

0-\ Signature Copy

Actlon Report: 20-882

File Number: 20-882

Report from the Interim Executive Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to
retroactively increase by $110,000 a 2020 purchase of sefvice contract for case management
and home-delivered meals with Goodwill Industries of Southeastem W, Inc., from $1,162,903
to $1,272,903

SEE ATTACHMENTS

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/17/2020 by the following vota:

Ayes: 18 Clancy, Cullen, Czamezki, Goodwin Sr., Haas, Johnson Jr., Logsdon,
Martin, Moore Omokunde, Ortiz-Velez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner,
Taylor , Wasserman, Weishan Jr., and Nicholson

Certification to County /nq O.MOJ.W{Y\[‘(',[/]A@}Q/‘\ Date e 2

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County Qx—-\u e ( 1.,;—_!;

Board Passage Genrge Christenson

S L
| approve the attached

resolution or David Crowley

ordinance.
6 y Z. (At AN 11

Date

DEC 17
Date e

Date l/“ '/7.,07.]

Received by County
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/20



